P/WW69308

	(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)				
·	(Address)			
	(City/State/Zip/Phone	· #)		
PICK-U	P WAIT	MAIL		
	(Business Entity Nam	ne)		
	(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



800262287518

08/14/14--01008--011 **87.50

2014 AUG 14 PH 12: 30
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEE FLORIC



COVER LETTER

Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Accounting & Tax Wise Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	i a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status DPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Accounting & Tax Wise Inc.			
110111,	Name (Printed or typed)			
	5457 Sandhurst Circle South			
	Address			
	Lake Wortl, Florida 33463			
City, State & Zip				
	561-964-8678			
	Daytime Telephone number			
	ssrai57@yahoo.com			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCURFORMATION.
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Proffit) The name of the corporation shall be: Accounting & Tax Wise Inc. PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 5457 Sandhurst Circle South Lake Worth, Florida 33463 The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Accounting and Tax Service ARTICLE IV SHARES
The number of shares of stock is: INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Sukhvinder S Rai CEO Name and Title: 5457 Sandhurst Circle South Address Address: Lake Worth Florida 33463 Name and Title: Raj Pal Kaur President Name and Title: 5457 Sandhurst Circle South Address Address: Florida 33463 Name and Title: Name and Title: Address _ Address:

Name and	Title:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Raj Pal Kaur	the registered agent is:
Name: Address:	5457 Sandhurst Circle South	
	Lake Worth, Florida 33463	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and ado</u>	lress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Sukhvinder S Rai	
Address:	5457 Sandhurst Circle South	
	Lake Worth, Florida 33463	
	ed as registered agent to accept service of process m familiar with and accept the appointment as regi	for the above stated corporation at the place designated in istered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	Persul nuc	08/11/2014
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are t epartment of State constitutes a third degree felony	rue. I am aware that the false information submitted in a as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	AthMARai.	08/11/2014
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date